1/19/2016 Nunavut Water Board Mail - Re: 151210 2BE-MRP1116 Status on File-OMLE

.-w& ;. NWB Tools Ida Porter <ida.porter@nwb-oen.ca>

Re: 151210 2BE-MRP1116 Status on File-OMLE

Christine Wilson <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca> Mon, Jan 18, 2016 at 1:15 PM
To: Phyllis Beaulieu <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>
Cc: "Karen Kharatyan (k.kharatyan@nunavutwaterboard.org)" <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>

Hi Karen,

I know Phyllis is gone so I thought I would send this over to the general licensing address as well as
yourself.

Below is the information I have on this file. Maguse River Project has changed hands so many times it is
hard to follow by any other way than secession.

May 2012 -Ridgemont Iron One Inc. acquired Iron One Inc.

June 281, 2013- Ridgemont Iron One Inc. and Castillian Resources Corp announced a merger and a name
change to Coastal Gold Corp.

New contact information on file:
Coastal Gold Corp. c/o Kevin Brewer
65 Queen Street West,

Suite # 800

Toronto, ON, M5H 2M5

Email: Kbrewer80@hotmail.com

October 2015- Coastal Gold Corp is taken over by First mining.

New contact information:
Coastal Gold Inc. (wholly owner subsidiary of First Mining Corp.)
Suite 1805-925 west Georgia St.

Vancouver BC

Contact name: Patrick Donnelly

Email: Patrick@firstminingfinance.com
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Phone: 604-639-8854

I have been in contact with Mr. Donnelly. I would recommend contacting him regarding the water licence as well.

I will keep you informed as we make progression,

Christine

Christine Wilson

Water Resource Officer | Agent des ressources hydriques

Indigenous and Northern Affairs | Affaires autochtones et du Nord Canada Kivalliq Regional Office
| Bureau régional du Kivalliq

Ikingutigiit Center Suite 1| Centre de Ikingutigiit 1 Suite , PO Box 129 | CP 129

Rankin Inlet, NU X0C 0GO

Phone | Tél. : 867-645-2830
Fax | Téléc. : 867-645-2592
Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca

>>> Phyllis Beaulieu <phyllis.beaulieu@nwb-oen.ca> 12/10/2015 12:25 PM > > >

Hi Christine, can you please provide the NWB with the info we discussed on the telephone regarding this file? It appears,
from what you advised that Ironone Inc. is no longer a company actively working out of Nunavut. I'm not sure at this point
how we will address the issues arising. Karen Kharatyan will be the Acting Manager of Licensing once | leave, so I've cc'd
him on this email.

Regards,
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Phyllis Beaulieu- &> >c b

Manager of Licensing- Responsable des Permis
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2 attachments

ﬂ castillian-resources-c.pdf
67K

ﬂ ridgemont-closes-acqui.pdf
84K
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